

Moray College UHI Moray Street Elgin, Moray Scotland, IV30 1JJ

T: +44 (0) 1343 576000 F: +44 (0) 1343 576001 www.moray.uhi.ac.uk

1 May 2018

Louise Brown

via email at: request-475176-3af4790c@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Louise

Freedom of Information - Request for Information

I refer to your request for information which was received on 4 April 2018 as follows:

1. How many Early Years and Education places (by course) were available AY 17/18?

Course Title	Target
NC Early Education And Childcare (Higher)	38
NQ Playwork and Early Education and Childcare SCQF Level 5	20
Foundation Apprenticeship Social Services: Children and Young People (1yr)	0
Foundation Apprenticeship Social Services: Children and Young People (2yr)	0
Skills For Work: Childcare	11
Skills For Work: Childcare 2	23

2. Enrolment headcount (by course) for Early Years and Education AY 17/18.

	No Enrolled
NC Early Education And Childcare (Higher)	29
NQ Playwork and Early Education and Childcare SCQF Level 5	20
Foundation Apprenticeship Social Services: Children and Young People (1yr)	2
Foundation Apprenticeship Social Services: Children and Young People (2yr)	5
Skills For Work: Childcare	7
Skills For Work: Childcare 2	20

3. Headcount of students that successfully completed an Early Years and Education course (by course) for AY 17/18.

17/18 outcomes won't be known until October. We would be happy to release them then ahead of the official publication in January 2019 if you submit a further FOI then.

4. How many Early Years and Education places (by course) are available for AY 18/19?

This information is not yet available as targets are in the process of being set.

This information is supplied for your use. The College has no objection if you wish to share this information, including making copies for others, provided that the information is not used in an inappropriate context.

Please note that if you are not satisfied with this response you have the right to request a formal review of the decision I have made. If you wish to request a formal review you should do so by writing to this office by 26th June 2018.

You also have the right of appeal. This can be done via the online appeal service, www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal.

Alternatively you can contact the Scottish Information Commissioner as follows:

Call: 01334 464610

Email: enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info

Web: itspublicknowledge.info

Please let me know if I can be of further assistance.

Yours sincerely

Derek Duncan

Freedom of Information Office